Revenue Sources for Public Schools in Fiscal 2025

County State Local
Allegany 78.0% 22.0%
Anne Arundel 40.5% 59.5%
Baltimore City 76.3% 23.7%
Baltimore 51.9% 48.1%
Calvert 38.9% 61.1%
Caroline 82.4% 17.6%
Carroll 46.9% 53.1%
Cecil 61.3% 38.7%
Charles 55.9% 44.1%
Dorchester 73.6% 26.4%
Frederick 50.5% 49.5%
Garrett 49.9% 50.1%
Harford 52.3% 47.7%
Howard 36.3% 63.7%
Kent 40.6% 59.4%
Montgomery 35.4% 64.6%
Prince George's 65.6% 34.4%
Queen Anne's 40.6% 59.4%
St. Mary's 54.7% 45.3%
Somerset 82.3% 17.7%
Talbot 32.9% 67.1%
Washington 70.9% 29.1%
Wicomico 80.6% 19.4%
Worcester 27.1% 72.9%
Total 52.4% 47.6%

Source: Local School Budgets, Department of Legislative Services

NN DN DNDN A A A A A AQAAQ@QQ
PONMN~LPOO00NOORA®O®N=2OO

©® N Ok =

Ranking by Percent State

Caroline
Somerset
Wicomico
Allegany
Baltimore City
Dorchester
Washington
Prince George's
Cecil

Charles

St. Mary's
Harford
Baltimore
Frederick
Garrett
Carroll

Kent

Queen Anne's
Anne Arundel
Calvert
Howard
Montgomery
Talbot
Worcester

82.4%
82.3%
80.6%
78.0%
76.3%
73.6%
70.9%
65.6%
61.3%
55.9%
54.7%
52.3%
51.9%
50.5%
49.9%
46.9%
40.6%
40.6%
40.5%
38.9%
36.3%
35.4%
32.9%
271%

N DN DMNDNDN DA A A A A A A A A
PONMN_,POOCONORWODND=OO

® N Ok =

Ranking by Percent Local

Worcester
Talbot
Montgomery
Howard
Calvert

Anne Arundel
Queen Anne's
Kent

Carroll
Garrett
Frederick
Baltimore
Harford

St. Mary's
Charles

Cecill

Prince George's
Washington
Dorchester
Baltimore City
Allegany
Wicomico
Somerset
Caroline

72.9%
67.1%
64.6%
63.7%
61.1%
59.5%
59.4%
59.4%
53.1%
50.1%
49.5%
48.1%
47.7%
45.3%
44.1%
38.7%
34.4%
29.1%
26.4%
23.7%
22.0%
19.4%
17.7%
17.6%



Per Pupil Revenues for Public Schools in Fiscal 2025

Ranking by Total Per Pupil Funding

County State Local Total
Allegany $15,627 $4,401  $20,028
Anne Arundel 7,735 11,368 19,102
Baltimore City 17,657 5,489 23,147
Baltimore 9,973 9,234 19,206
Calvert 7,060 11,092 18,152
Caroline 16,305 3,491 19,796
Carroll 8,236 9,329 17,565
Cedcil 10,846 6,844 17,690
Charles 11,024 8,680 19,704
Dorchester 15,465 5,544 21,009
Frederick 9,254 9,082 18,336
Garrett 9,326 9,348 18,674
Harford 9,531 8,697 18,227
Howard 7,811 13,700 21,512
Kent 8,604 12,584 21,188
Montgomery 7,567 13,782 21,349
Prince George's 13,858 7,254 21,112
Queen Anne's 7,163 10,498 17,662
St. Mary's 9,726 8,047 17,772
Somerset 18,739 4,020 22,759
Talbot 6,333 12,905 19,238
Washington 12,554 5,154 17,708
Wicomico 15,186 3,652 18,839
Worcester 6,180 16,665 22,845
Total $10,629 $9,655 $20,284

Source: Local School Budgets, Department of Legislative Services

Baltimore City
Worcester
Somerset
Howard
Montgomery
Kent

Prince George's
Dorchester
Allegany
Caroline
Charles
Talbot
Baltimore
Anne Arundel
Wicomico
Garrett
Frederick
Harford
Calvert

St. Mary's
Washington
Cecil

Queen Anne's
Carroll

$23,147

22,845
22,759
21,512
21,349
21,188
21,112
21,009
20,028
19,796
19,704
19,238
19,206
19,102
18,839
18,674
18,336
18,227
18,152
17,772
17,708
17,690
17,662
17,565



State Funding for Public Schools in Fiscal 2025

2023 FTE Per
County Enrollment Total State Aid Pupil
Allegany 7,695.50 $120,255,435 $15,627
Anne Arundel 81,748.75 632,292,130 7,735
Baltimore City 70,925.50 1,252,353,528 17,657
Baltimore 106,103.25 1,058,151,082 9,973
Calvert 14,850.50 104,846,834 7,060
Caroline 5,298.25 86,386,976 16,305
Carroll 25,618.50 210,988,569 8,236
Cecil 14,254.00 154,602,680 10,846
Charles 26,728.50 294,644,009 11,024
Dorchester 4,282.00 66,221,756 15,465
Frederick 46,022.50 425,869,474 9,254
Garrett 3,250.50 30,314,211 9,326
Harford 36,951.50 352,173,005 9,531
Howard 55,910.50 436,720,566 7,811
Kent 1,619.75 13,936,164 8,604
Montgomery 154,454.50 1,168,818,166 7,567
Prince George's 125,423.00 1,738,067,527 13,858
Queen Anne's 7,152.25 51,234,560 7,163
St. Mary's 16,699.00 162,410,966 9,726
Somerset 2,603.00 48,778,455 18,739
Talbot 4,228.75 26,781,914 6,333
Washington 21,377.25 268,365,377 12,554
Wicomico 14,411.25 218,852,034 15,186
Worcester 6,324.25 39,086,444 6,180
Unallocated 113,981,929 133
Total 853,932.75 $9,076,133,791 $10,629

Source: Local School Budgets, Department of Legislative Services

N MDNMDMNMNDMNMNNAAAQAAQAQaQ A A Qo
PON2,OO0OONO A WOWN=OO

® NGOk~

Ranking by Per Pupil Aid

Somerset
Baltimore City
Caroline
Allegany
Dorchester
Wicomico
Prince George's
Washington
Charles

Cecil
Baltimore

St. Mary's
Harford
Garrett
Frederick
Kent

Carroll
Howard

Anne Arundel
Montgomery
Queen Anne's
Calvert
Talbot
Worcester

$18,739

17,657
16,305
15,627
15,465
15,186
13,858
12,554
11,024
10,846
9,973
9,726
9,531
9,326
9,254
8,604
8,236
7,811
7,735
7,567
7,163
7,060
6,333
6,180



Local Funding for Public Schools in Fiscal 2025

2023 FTE Per
County Enroliment Local Appropriation Pupil
Allegany 7,695.50 $33,868,357  $4,401
Anne Arundel 81,748.75 929,281,000 11,368
Baltimore City 70,925.50 389,328,510 5,489
Baltimore 106,103.25 979,710,241 9,234
Calvert 14,850.50 164,719,351 11,092
Caroline 5,298.25 18,496,527 3,491
Carroll 25,618.50 239,001,610 9,329
Cecil 14,254.00 97,550,830 6,844
Charles 26,728.50 232,015,716 8,680
Dorchester 4,282.00 23,740,838 5,544
Frederick 46,022.50 417,981,028 9,082
Garrett 3,250.50 30,386,117 9,348
Harford 36,951.50 321,352,402 8,697
Howard 55,910.50 766,000,000 13,700
Kent 1,619.75 20,382,670 12,584
Montgomery 154,454.50 2,128,642,338 13,782
Prince George's 125,423.00 909,815,528 7,254
Queen Anne's 7,152.25 75,085,219 10,498
St. Mary's 16,699.00 134,369,907 8,047
Somerset 2,603.00 10,463,117 4,020
Talbot 4,228.75 54,572,429 12,905
Washington 21,377.25 110,172,840 5,154
Wicomico 14,411.25 52,636,953 3,652
Worcester 6,324.25 105,393,692 16,665
Total 853,932.75 $8,244,967,220 $9,655

NN NMNDMNAAAQA A QA QA Q. a
PODNMN_,LPOOONDORAON OO

Source: Maryland State Department of Education, Local School Budgets, Department of Legislative Services

© NN =

Ranking by Per Pupil Funding

Worcester
Montgomery
Howard
Talbot

Kent

Anne Arundel
Calvert
Queen Anne's
Garrett
Carroll
Baltimore
Frederick
Harford
Charles

St. Mary's
Prince George's
Cecil
Dorchester
Baltimore City
Washington
Allegany
Somerset
Wicomico
Caroline

$16,665
13,782
13,700
12,905
12,584
11,368
11,092
10,498
9,348
9,329
9,234
9,082
8,697
8,680
8,047
7,254
6,844
5,544
5,489
5,154
4,401
4,020
3,652
3,491



	Exhibit 7.1.pdf
	Exhibit 7.1

	Exhibit 7.2.pdf
	Exhibit 7.2

	Exhibit 7.3.pdf
	Exhibit 7.3

	Exhibit 7.4.pdf
	Exhibit 7.4  




