## **Revenue Sources for Public Schools in Fiscal 2025**

County	State	Local	Ranking by Percent State				Ranking by Percent Loca		
Allegany	78.0%	22.0%	1.	Caroline	82.4%	1.	Worcester	72.9%	
Anne Arundel	40.5%	59.5%	2.	Somerset	82.3%	2.	Talbot	67.1%	
Baltimore City	76.3%	23.7%	3.	Wicomico	80.6%	3.	Montgomery	64.6%	
Baltimore	51.9%	48.1%	4.	Allegany	78.0%	4.	Howard	63.7%	
Calvert	38.9%	61.1%	5.	Baltimore City	76.3%	5.	Calvert	61.1%	
Caroline	82.4%	17.6%	6.	Dorchester	73.6%	6.	Anne Arundel	59.5%	
Carroll	46.9%	53.1%	7.	Washington	70.9%	7.	Queen Anne's	59.4%	
Cecil	61.3%	38.7%	8.	Prince George's	65.6%	8.	Kent	59.4%	
Charles	55.9%	44.1%	9.	Cecil	61.3%	9.	Carroll	53.1%	
Dorchester	73.6%	26.4%	10.	Charles	55.9%	10.	Garrett	50.1%	
Frederick	50.5%	49.5%	11.	St. Mary's	54.7%	11.	Frederick	49.5%	
Garrett	49.9%	50.1%	12.	Harford	52.3%	12.	Baltimore	48.1%	
Harford	52.3%	47.7%	13.	Baltimore	51.9%	13.	Harford	47.7%	
Howard	36.3%	63.7%	14.	Frederick	50.5%	14.	St. Mary's	45.3%	
Kent	40.6%	59.4%	15.	Garrett	49.9%	15.	Charles	44.1%	
Montgomery	35.4%	64.6%	16.	Carroll	46.9%	16.	Cecil	38.7%	
Prince George's	65.6%	34.4%	17.	Kent	40.6%	17.	Prince George's	34.4%	
Queen Anne's	40.6%	59.4%	18.	Queen Anne's	40.6%	18.	Washington	29.1%	
St. Mary's	54.7%	45.3%	19.	Anne Arundel	40.5%	19.	Dorchester	26.4%	
Somerset	82.3%	17.7%	20.	Calvert	38.9%	20.	Baltimore City	23.7%	
Talbot	32.9%	67.1%	21.	Howard	36.3%	21.	Allegany	22.0%	
Washington	70.9%	29.1%	22.	Montgomery	35.4%	22.	Wicomico	19.4%	
Wicomico	80.6%	19.4%	23.	Talbot	32.9%	23.	Somerset	17.7%	
Worcester	27.1%	72.9%	24.	Worcester	27.1%	24.	Caroline	17.6%	
Total	52.4%	47.6%							

Source: Local School Budgets, Department of Legislative Services

Per Pupil Revenues for Public Schools in Fiscal 2025

County	State	Local	Total	Rank	king by Total Per P	upil Funding
Allegany	\$15,627	\$4,401	\$20,028	1.	Baltimore City	\$23,147
Anne Arundel	7,735	11,368	19,102	2.	Worcester	22,845
Baltimore City	17,657	5,489	23,147	3.	Somerset	22,759
Baltimore	9,973	9,234	19,206	4.	Howard	21,512
Calvert	7,060	11,092	18,152	5.	Montgomery	21,349
Caroline	16,305	3,491	19,796	6.	Kent	21,188
Carroll	8,236	9,329	17,565	7.	Prince George's	21,112
Cecil	10,846	6,844	17,690	8.	Dorchester	21,009
Charles	11,024	8,680	19,704	9.	Allegany	20,028
Dorchester	15,465	5,544	21,009	10.	Caroline	19,796
Frederick	9,254	9,082	18,336	11.	Charles	19,704
Garrett	9,326	9,348	18,674	12.	Talbot	19,238
Harford	9,531	8,697	18,227	13.	Baltimore	19,206
Howard	7,811	13,700	21,512	14.	Anne Arundel	19,102
Kent	8,604	12,584	21,188	15.	Wicomico	18,839
Montgomery	7,567	13,782	21,349	16.	Garrett	18,674
Prince George's	13,858	7,254	21,112	17.	Frederick	18,336
Queen Anne's	7,163	10,498	17,662	18.	Harford	18,227
St. Mary's	9,726	8,047	17,772	19.	Calvert	18,152
Somerset	18,739	4,020	22,759	20.	St. Mary's	17,772
Talbot	6,333	12,905	19,238	21.	Washington	17,708
Washington	12,554	5,154	17,708	22.	Cecil	17,690
Wicomico	15,186	3,652	18,839	23.	Queen Anne's	17,662
Worcester	6,180	16,665	22,845	24.	Carroll	17,565
Total	\$10,629	\$9,655	\$20,284			

Source: Local School Budgets, Department of Legislative Services

## **State Funding for Public Schools in Fiscal 2025**

	2023 FTE		Per				
County	Enrollment	Total State Aid	Pupil		Ranking by Per Pupil Aid		
Allegany	7,695.50	\$120,255,435	\$15,627	1.	Somerset	\$18,739	
Anne Arundel	81,748.75	632,292,130	7,735	2.	Baltimore City	17,657	
Baltimore City	70,925.50	1,252,353,528	17,657	3.	Caroline	16,305	
Baltimore	106,103.25	1,058,151,082	9,973	4.	Allegany	15,627	
Calvert	14,850.50	104,846,834	7,060	5.	Dorchester	15,465	
Caroline	5,298.25	86,386,976	16,305	6.	Wicomico	15,186	
Carroll	25,618.50	210,988,569	8,236	7.	Prince George's	13,858	
Cecil	14,254.00	154,602,680	10,846	8.	Washington	12,554	
Charles	26,728.50	294,644,009	11,024	9.	Charles	11,024	
Dorchester	4,282.00	66,221,756	15,465	10.	Cecil	10,846	
Frederick	46,022.50	425,869,474	9,254	11.	Baltimore	9,973	
Garrett	3,250.50	30,314,211	9,326	12.	St. Mary's	9,726	
Harford	36,951.50	352,173,005	9,531	13.	Harford	9,531	
Howard	55,910.50	436,720,566	7,811	14.	Garrett	9,326	
Kent	1,619.75	13,936,164	8,604	15.	Frederick	9,254	
Montgomery	154,454.50	1,168,818,166	7,567	16.	Kent	8,604	
Prince George's	125,423.00	1,738,067,527	13,858	17.	Carroll	8,236	
Queen Anne's	7,152.25	51,234,560	7,163	18.	Howard	7,811	
St. Mary's	16,699.00	162,410,966	9,726	19.	Anne Arundel	7,735	
Somerset	2,603.00	48,778,455	18,739	20.	Montgomery	7,567	
Talbot	4,228.75	26,781,914	6,333	21.	Queen Anne's	7,163	
Washington	21,377.25	268,365,377	12,554	22.	Calvert	7,060	
Wicomico	14,411.25	218,852,034	15,186	23.	Talbot	6,333	
Worcester	6,324.25	39,086,444	6,180	24.	Worcester	6,180	
Unallocated		113,981,929	133				
Total	853,932.75	\$9,076,133,791	\$10,629				

Source: Local School Budgets, Department of Legislative Services

## **Local Funding for Public Schools in Fiscal 2025**

	2023 FTE		Per				
County	Enrollment	Local Appropriation	Pupil		Ranking by Per Pupil Funding		
Allegany	7,695.50	\$33,868,357	\$4,401	1.	Worcester	\$16,665	
Anne Arundel	81,748.75	929,281,000	11,368	2.	Montgomery	13,782	
Baltimore City	70,925.50	389,328,510	5,489	3.	Howard	13,700	
Baltimore	106,103.25	979,710,241	9,234	4.	Talbot	12,905	
Calvert	14,850.50	164,719,351	11,092	5.	Kent	12,584	
Caroline	5,298.25	18,496,527	3,491	6.	Anne Arundel	11,368	
Carroll	25,618.50	239,001,610	9,329	7.	Calvert	11,092	
Cecil	14,254.00	97,550,830	6,844	8.	Queen Anne's	10,498	
Charles	26,728.50	232,015,716	8,680	9.	Garrett	9,348	
Dorchester	4,282.00	23,740,838	5,544	10.	Carroll	9,329	
Frederick	46,022.50	417,981,028	9,082	11.	Baltimore	9,234	
Garrett	3,250.50	30,386,117	9,348	12.	Frederick	9,082	
Harford	36,951.50	321,352,402	8,697	13.	Harford	8,697	
Howard	55,910.50	766,000,000	13,700	14.	Charles	8,680	
Kent	1,619.75	20,382,670	12,584	15.	St. Mary's	8,047	
Montgomery	154,454.50	2,128,642,338	13,782	16.	Prince George's	7,254	
Prince George's	125,423.00	909,815,528	7,254	17.	Cecil	6,844	
Queen Anne's	7,152.25	75,085,219	10,498	18.	Dorchester	5,544	
St. Mary's	16,699.00	134,369,907	8,047	19.	<b>Baltimore City</b>	5,489	
Somerset	2,603.00	10,463,117	4,020	20.	Washington	5,154	
Talbot	4,228.75	54,572,429	12,905	21.	Allegany	4,401	
Washington	21,377.25	110,172,840	5,154	22.	Somerset	4,020	
Wicomico	14,411.25	52,636,953	3,652	23.	Wicomico	3,652	
Worcester	6,324.25	105,393,692	16,665	24.	Caroline	3,491	
Total	853,932.75	\$8,244,967,220	\$9,655				

Source: Maryland State Department of Education, Local School Budgets, Department of Legislative Services